
Command Staff 

• Chief of Police 
Pete Anders 
Peter.Anders@millersville.edu 
 

• Deputy Chief of Police 
Howard Bauman 
Howard.Bauman@millersville.edu 

 

Patrol Supervisors 

• Lieutenant 
Arthur B. White 
Arthur.White@millersville.edu 
 

• Sergeant 
Bryan E. Cummins 
1st Shift 
Bryan.Cummins@millersville.edu 

 
• Sergeant 

Julie M. Brennan 
2nd Shift 
Julie.Brennan@millersville.edu  

 
• Sergeant 

Jason N. Flood 
3rd Shift 
Jason.Flood@millersville.edu 

 

Police Officers 

• Officer 
Richard A. Stuchkus 
1st Shift 
Rich.Stuchkus@millersville.edu 

 
• Officer 

Phoulideth Chanthongthip 
1st Shift 
Phoulideth.Chanthongthip@millersville.edu 
 

• Officer 
Shawn Sweda 
1st Shift 
Shawn.Sweda@millersville.edu 
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• Officer 
Samantha E. Heise 
2nd shift 
Samantha.Heise@millersivlle.edu 

 
• Officer 

Alison Reynolds 
2nd shift 
Alison.Reynolds@millersville.edu 
 

• Officer 
Jose R. Sorrentini 
3rd shift 
Jose.Sorrentini@millersville.edu 
 

• Officer 
Justin J. Guevarez 
3rd Shift 
Justin.Guevarez@millersville.edu 

 
• Officer 

Mary Reynolds 
PT  
Mary.Reynolds@millersville.edu 
 

 

Security Officers 

• Security Officer 
Maria L. Feliciano 
Maria.Feliciano@millersville.edu 

 

• Security Officer 
John Butts 
John.Butts@millersville.edu 

 

• Security Officer 
Jared J. Kreiser 
Jared.Kresier@millersville.edu  
 

• Security Officer 
J. Freeland Hatfield 
JFreeland.Hatfield@millersville.edu 
 

• Security Officer 
Elizabeth Mallin 
Elizabeth.Mallin@millersville.edu 
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Civilian Staff 

• Steven Figueroa 
Management Technician / Parking Division 
Steve.Figueroa@millersville.edu 
 

• Angela Anspach 
Parking Division 
Angela.Anspach@millersville.edu 
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